SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 551/2015

R KAVITHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. SUDHAKAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.O.P. No. 88 of 2014 titled as C. Sudhakar versus R. Kavita pending on the file of the Subordinate Judge, Vellore, Tamil Nadu.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master