SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON: 13-04-2015

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION COURT NO. : 10

ITEM No. : 19

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 551 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for stay)

R. KavithaPetitioner

VERSUS

C. SudhakarRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate praying for transfer of HMOP 88 of 2014 titled as Dr. C. Sudhakar vs. R. Kavitha pending before the Subordiante Judge, Vellore, Tamil Nadu to the Court of Principal and JMFC Civil Judge Senior Division at Kolar Gold Field/KGF, Karnataka State.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition(Civil) NO. 523 of 2014 between the same parties seeking transfer of I. A. No. 111 of 2013 in HMOP No. Nil of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17-4-2014, when the Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn by the Hon'ble Court. Copy of Court's Order dated 17-04-2014 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 9^{th} day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR